data represents typical adoptions to new families; number of adoptions decreased 4.8% as compared to 
March 2013.   

Euthanasia monthly comparison 

n=260; The number of euthanasia decreased 22.6% from March 2013. 

Spay/Neuter Surgeries monthly comparison 

n=188; spay/neuter surgeries; One Hundred Eighty-eight spay or neuter surgeries were performed during the 
month of March 2014 by the Center’s in-house veterinary program   

Volunteer hours by FTE  

n= 6.99 FTEs; Volunteers logged enough hours during the month of March 2014 equal 6.99 extra full time